

AG COUNCIL TRUST

PRESIDENTS' SCHOLARSHIP

A SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM FOR STUDENTS FOCUSED ON AGRICULTURAL LEARNING IN ARKANSAS.

ABOUT:

The Ag Council Trust, a 501 (c)(3) charitable organization, established a scholarship program for students engaged in agricultural learning at higher education institutions in Arkansas. The Trust and its scholarship represent an effort of goodwill by the row crop industry of Arkansas. It is designed to foster future leaders of the industry.

WHY?

Our industry requires an educated workforce, and our organization supports the institutions of higher learning in Arkansas that support such education. Our industry is seeking to support our universities and the students who will become the industry leaders of tomorrow.

HOW?

All funds donated to the Presidents' Scholarship will be utilized for scholarship support. The Ag Council Trust will solicit applications for scholarships each year. Applications will be reviewed by past presidents of the Ag Council of Arkansas before being recommended for scholarship by the Trustees of the Ag Council Trust.

IMPACT:

The Presidents' Scholarship will enhance the image of the agriculture industry while providing meaningful financial assistance to those who are likely to shape and lead the agriculture industry of the future. Students and institutions of higher learning will be the primary beneficiaries of this initiative.

DONATE:

Please onsider making a generous donation to the Ag Council Trust Presidents' Scholarship today!

Donations of any amount are tax deductible as a charitable gift and will make a difference in the future of Arkansas agriculture. We are available to discuss specific questions or wishes you may have with any financial commitment you may have.

(501) 376-0455 | AGCOUNCIL.NET/JOIN | **II O II** @AGCOUNCILOFAR GIVE WITH US



AG COUNCIL TRUST PRESIDENTS' SCHOLARSHIP INITIATIVE P.O.BOX 250909 | LITTLE ROCK, AR 72225 O: (501) 376-0455 | F: (501) 376-0081



Dear Ag Council Member,

We are excited to launch our new non-profit and its effort to establish a generous scholarship program for students engaged in agricultural learning at institutions of higher education in Arkansas. The Ag Council Trust Presidents' Scholarship is an opportunity for our industry to come together to support a common cause of goodwill that will ultimately support our industry by assisting bright and promising students who will become future innovators and leaders in agriculture.

We encourage you to join this generous and noble effort. If you have any further questions regarding this effort or any suggestions for how to make this program successful, we are glad to discuss any thoughts further.

Thank you for investing in this effort!

Sincerely,

Andrew Grobmyer Executive Vice President email: andrew.grobmyer@agcouncil.net

cell: (501) 454-9643

PRESIDENTS' SCHOLARSHIP CONTRIBUTION FORM

Donations, which are tax deductible as a charitable contribution, should be made payable to:

Ag Council Trust Presidents' Scholarship | P.O. Box 250909, Little Rock, AR 72225

AMOUNT ENCLOSED: _____

YOUR DONATION IS AN INVESTMENT IN THE FUTURE OF ARKANSAS AGRICULTURE.